TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merit Property Management, Inc.		12/20/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Merit PM, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Polaris Way, Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2705078	THE MERIT COMPANIES		
Registration Number: 2828610		WE SUPPORT GREAT COMMUNITIES		
Registration Number:	3807987	MERIT ENHANCING COMMUNITY LIFESTYLE		
Registration Number:	3952112	YOUR HOME. OUR LIFE'S WORK.		
Serial Number: 85201946 Registration Number: 4046927		MERIT		
		MAS		
Serial Number:	85202055	MERIT ASSOCIATION SERVICES		
Serial Number:	85202089	MERIT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT		
Serial Number: 85202111		MERIT RENTAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371 9498551246 Phone:

Email: trademark@stetinalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MERIT-000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kit M. Stetina /kit m. stetina/ Signature: Date: 02/07/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChangeDocs#page1.tif source=NameChangeDocs#page2.tif source=NameChangeDocs#page3.tif

State of California **Secretary of State**

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 3 1 2011

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT - Read all Instructions before completing this form.

)-		The Benefit Completing Chief			This Space For Fining Ose Only		
L	Converted Entity Information						
	. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C." The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)						
L	Merit PM, LLC						
L	COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER	<u>RTHE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED L</u>	JABILITY	FUL ACT OF COMPANY	RACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY ACT.		
	. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)				
_		MORE THAN ONE MANAGER			ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S)		
1	. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	CUTIVE OFFICE		CITY	STATE ZIP CODE		
NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (Item 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505, item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California, item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 8.) Thomas R. Saltarelli							
4							
1	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN	CA	CITY	STATE ZIP CODE		
4	695 Town Center Drive, Ste 530		Cost	a Mesa	CA 92656		
	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS		CITY	STATE ZIP CODE		
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE S	SAME AS 1	THE AGENT'S	S BUSINESS OR RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS IN ITEM 6.		
1	onverting Entity Information						
ŧ	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY						
1	MERIT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT	T, INC.					
ŧ	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		11. CAS	ECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY		
	Corporation	California			99172		
1	THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE	REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUI	RED, PRO	DVIDE THE P			
Ų	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE	AND THE	PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS		
	10,000 Common			100	0%		
İ	dditional information						
		ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF AN	Y, IS INC	CORPORAT	ED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A		
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE: I DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. 12/20/11 DATE						
	Robert Cardoza, President						
			TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON				
	1 de alemando	06	Susan D	eGrassi, S	ecretary		
	SIGNATURE OF METHORIZED PERSON				ME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON		
	C-1A (REV 04/2010)				APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE		
	MW 11 2 11 TO T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T						

LLC-1A

SCHEDULE A

to

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The conversion of MERIT PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. to MERIT PM, LLC will be made effective as of December 31, 2011.

201200310022



JAN 03 2012

Dete:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of States

TRADEMARK REEL: 004712 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 02/07/2012